
ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE
NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES Otf UNENFORCEABILITY !

Take Notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been gran' ed by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgments
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DEBTOR

Full Name and Address

Samuel Bolton
33 Carrickmannon Gardens
Bangor, County Down

Samuel Bolton
33 Carrickmannon Gardens
Bangor, County Down

Samuel Bolton
33 Carrickmannon Gardens
Bangor, County Down

Samuel Bolton
33 Carrickmannon Gardens
Bangor, County Down

Samuel Bolton
33 Carrickmannon Gardens
Bangor, County Down

Samuel Bolton
33 Carrickmannon Gardens
Bangor, County Down

Samuel Bolton
33 Carrickmannon Gardens
Bangor, County Down

Samuel Bolton
33 Carrickmahnon Gardens
Bangor, County Down

Samuel Bolton
33 Carrickmannon Gardens
Bangor, County Down

Occupation

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

CREDITOR

Full Name and Address

John Ronald Sharman
86 Orangefield Avenue. Belfast

Frederick John Hamilton
7 Lisavon Drive, Belfast

James Smiley
17 Glenview Gardens, Belfast

B. G. Crawford & Son Limited
33 Wellington Place, Belfast

Connsbrook Laundry Limited
10 Pimm's Avenue, Belfast

Nationwide Building Society
New Ulster House, 53 Royal
Avenue, Belfast

J. S. Lister Belfast Limited
•PO Box No 81, Adelaide
Industrial Estate, Belfast

John Kelly Limited
2 High Street, Belfast

National Tyre Service Limited
10 Severn Street, Belfast

Date of
judgment

25 January 1972

22 April 1974

14 April 1975

20 January 1976

1 March 1976

17 June 1975

7 December 1977

9 June 1978

4 May 1979

Amount
recoverable
on foot of
judgment

£54.61

£149.65

£309.10

£492.00

£180.34

£22.00

£598.80

£1,088.00

£278.60

Amount
for which

\ Certificate
: issued

£54.61

£149.65

£309.10

£492.00

£180.34

£22.00

£598.80

£1,088.00

£278.60
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