## ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE

## NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABILITY

Take Notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgments

			<del>`</del>		<del></del>	<del></del>
DEBTOR		CREDITOR	Date of	Amount recoverable	Amount for which	Date of
Full Name and Address	Occupation	Full Name and Address	, judgment	on foot of judgment	Certificate issued	Certificate
Samuel Bolton 33 Carrickmannon Gardens Bangor, County Down	Unemployed	John Ronald Sharman 86 Orangefield Avenue. Belfast	25 January 1972	£54.61	£54.61	5 March 1981
Samuel Bolton 33 Carrickmannon Gardens Bangor, County Down	Unemployed	Frederick John Hamilton 7 Lisavon Drive, Belfast	22 April 1974	£149.65	£149.65	5 March 1981
Samuel Bolton 33 Carrickmannon Gardens Bangor, County Down	Unemployed	James Smiley 17 Glenview Gardens, Belfast	14 April 1975	£309.10	£309.10	5 March 1981
Samuel Bolton 33 Carrickmannon Gardens Bangor, County Down	Unemployed	B. G. Crawford & Son Limited 33 Wellington Place, Belfast	20 January 1976	£492,00	£492.00	5 March 1981
Samuel Bolton 33 Carrickmannon Gardens Bangor, County Down	Unemployed	Connsbrook Laundry Limited 10 Pimm's Avenue, Belfast	1 March 1976	£180.34	£180.34	5 March 1981
Samuel Bolton 33 Carrickmannon Gardens Bangor, County Down	Unemployed	Nationwide Building Society New Ulster House, 53 Royal Avenue, Belfast	17 June 1975	£22.00	£22.00	5 March 1981
Samuel Bolton 33 Carrickmannon Gardens Bangor, County Down	Unemployed	J. S. Lister Belfast Limited PO Box No 81, Adelaide Industrial Estate, Belfast	7 December 1977	£598.80	£598.80	5 March 1981
Samuel Bolton 33 Carrickmannon Gardens Bangor, County Down	Unemployed	John Kelly Limited 2 High Street, Belfast	9 June 1978	£1,088.00	£1,088.00	5 March 1981
Samuel Bolton 33 Carrickmannon Gardens Bangor, County Down	Unemployed	National Tyre Service Limited 10 Severn Street, Belfast	4 May 1979	£278.60	£278.60	5 March 1981